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. CONF.IDENTIAL RECORD SHEET .

REGISTRATION AND FULFILLMENT SERVICE H
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA |
|

DATE _ November 13, 1972

FULL NAME Gene Hallquist
(No initials if you can possibly get full name )
ADDRESS 304 §. Highland Avenue
CITY Rockford STATE Illinois ZIP CODE 61108
AGE 22 (This is important and should be exact)

- APPROXIMATE AGE (To be used ONLY when exact age is not known)

RELIGION NATIONALITY o

OCCUPATION Photographer

EDUCATION
WEIGHT 140 to 150# COLOR White HEIGHT 6' 1"
COLOR OF HAIR Black COLOR OF EYES Brown

OUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS Deformed right arm and hand - Sharp features

MARRIED OR SINGLE Single CHILDREN

(Number, ages, and names, if possible)

WIFE'S NAME

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT # CITY STATE OFFICE DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED
Pack 412 Rockford I1. Cubmaster September,1972 November 1, 1972
SPECIAL RECOGNITION

RECOMMENDED FOR CONFIDENTTAL FILE FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:

An anonymous call prompted me to visit the Chief of Police who looked up his
record and told me he had been arrested several times for delinquency with minors.
The last time he pleaded guilty and was placed on probation as he was the first
time he was arrested.

We asked him to resign and he said he would and knew why. I have his letter of

resignation (Copy enclosed).

SCOUT EXECUTIVE

Council Blackhawk Area /(t/; /1/)

gigned
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December 1, 1972

Mr. Reinhold G. Miller

Scout Executive

Blackhawk Area Council, No. 660 Personal and Confidential
Re: Gene Hallquist

Dear Mr. Miller: : |
Thank you for the copy of the Circuit Courts disposition concerning the
above Scouter. This is the type of material we require for our Confidential
File and we appreciate your efforts in getting it for us. We have added this |
information to our file. This will be most helpful for identification purposes

in the future, should he again try to register in Scouting. |

Sincerely,

Paul I. Ernst, Executive
Registration and Subscription

vs
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! ’ ancu'Coun'r - 17TH JUDICIAL Cm‘rr

ASSOCIATE JUDGES
JOHN T. BEYNON

" JACK R, COOK

YWIN J. KOTCHE

BERT E. LEAKE
LIHN W, NIELSEN
ALFORD R. PENNIMAN

County Dividion

417 ELM STREET
WINNEBAGO COUNTY COURT HOUSE
ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 81104

CLERK OF COURT
ANTHONY COLLETT?
TELEPHONE 228.3070
AREA CODE 8153

NOVEMBER 28th, 1972

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Case #25638 - EUGENE W, HALIQUIST

Charge:
DISPOSITION:

CONTRIBUTING TO THE SEXUAL DELINQUENCY OF A CHILD

On August 23rd, 1972 the defendant appeared
before Associate J, W. Nielsen in open Court
with Public Defender., The defendant entered
a plea of guilty, jury waivered was signed,
Defendant was placed on probation for two (2)
years commencing June 27th, 1972,

Sty v
CLER F T RCUIT ,COURT
by %/«i ﬁ&fw/«swu—e/
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.
" . ’

30, S. Highland Ave.
Rockford, Illinois 611C8

November 1, 1972

Deaxr Mr. Miller:

I em writing to inform you that I am resigning offoctive immedistely
ool due to personal conflicts

as Cub Master of Pack 412 of John Neldon Sch

with & new job I am starting currently.

1 am enclosing the registration cardas of the Cub Scouts that I have ad

| it 1o all the pepers and official things I have of the Pack 412.
Thank you f‘ar your time and cooperation. l
/SW

Cene Hallquist - |
o
A
C
» ,"fz_-‘ :
’; e
i 8 I

1. ¥

(. -

|
}
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=/5) BOY SCOUTS o’ AMERICA ®

North Brunswick « New Jersey 08902 « 201 249-6000

INTRAORGANIZATION COMMUNICATION

/7

November 17, 1972

Mr. Reinhold G. Miller

Scout Executive

Blackhawk Area Council, No. 660 Personal and Confidential
Re: Gene Hallquist
Cubmaster, Pack 412

Dear Mr. Miller:

Thank you for the confidential record sheet concerning Mr. Hallquist.
We have placed this information in our file and have taken steps to have

his name deleted from our records,

We do, however, need more substantiating information that will support

our placing this man on the Confidential File. Please send us a more
detailed letter concerning the facts in this case and also we would appreciate
a copy of the police or court record. This information is most important
for future reference purposes and it would certainly strengthen our position
of refusing to accept any future application for registration we might receive

from this individual.

I am sure you realize that this leaves Pack 412 without any registered unit
leader. Undoubtedly, someone is taking over in this position. In order
for the unit to continue to receive program inserts in Scouting Magazine,

it will be necessary to advise this office of the name of the new unit leader.
This should be done by filing with us an additional enrollment for this
individual in his new pebition. Please do not file a separation notice as we

have alreacywyeader.
/ g Sincerely,
e =

y i { 0 /‘ '
y /\/L?/-/‘
Pail é E]E‘,rnsf:, Executive
Registration and Subscription

. vs
enc: record sheet
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